

Legislation Text

File #: 200455, Version: 0

200455

Original

THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

- 1. Resolution celebrating the 30th anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, LEWIS, DODD
- 2. Resolution recognizing Sherlean Roberts on her service to the City of Milwaukee Youth Council. BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, DODD, COGGS
- 3. Resolution expressing gratitude and recognition for the activism of Frank Nitty. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, DODD, COGGS
- 4. Resolution expressing gratitude and recognition for the activism of Khalil Coleman. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, DODD, COGGS
- Resolution celebrating the March Against Hate for the 30th anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, LEWIS, DODD
- 6. Resolution honoring John Lewis for his service as a civil rights leader and congressman. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Curlie Bolden, Jr. BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Ms. Gracie Leonard. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, PÉREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI,

HAMILTON

- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Nilda Socorro "Sokie" Morales. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON
- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department: a. Carrie L. Anderson
 - Y ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. William R. Beauchene BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - c. Deborah A. Benavides BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - d. Michael A. Burgos BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - e. Daniel P. Clark BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - f. Lesley Mack BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - g. Scott D. Marlock BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - h. Marco Salaam BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Victor Buell, III ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. Thomas L. Burse, Jr. ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - c. Laroy S. Thompson ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Mark J. Ganas

BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

- b. Donna J. Williams BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 13. Resolution congratulating Paula Kiely on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, LEWIS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, DODD
- 14. Resolution congratulating Robert J. Bresette on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- Resolution congratulating Samuel I. Osho on his retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 16. Resolution congratulating Lawrence Sullivan on his retirement from the Port of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- Resolution congratulating James C. Winterhalter on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 18. Resolution congratulating James Mortensen on his retirement from Veolia Water Milwaukee, LLC. BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

CC-CC Bill Arnold 7/28/20